
Monroe County School District - CPSE Chairperson List - 2005 – 2006 
 

School District Secretaries Contact Phone CPSE Chairperson 
(Municipal Rep) 

CPSE Phone/Fax E-mail Addresses 

 

C:\Temp\notes32C5CD\CPSE Chair List 2005-2006.doc      1 
For changes, contact J. Bamburoski, B. Gorski or M. Dedee  - Issued: 6.02 - Revised: .9.22..05 

Avon 
191 Clinton St. 
Avon, 14414 

Cathy Hamblin 226-2455 x1418 Kerstin Wheeler 
(Joann Spencer) 

226-2455  x1417 
Fax:   226-1776 

Kwheeler2@avoncsd.org 

Byron Bergen 
6917 W. Bergen Rd 

Bergen, 14416 

Nancy Holland 
 

494-1220 x2001 
 

Donna Conway 
(Joann Spencer) 

494-1220 x2309 Dconway@bbcs.k12.ny.us  
Nholland@bbcs.k12.ny.us 

Brighton 
Council Rock School 
600 Grosvenor Rd. 

Brighton, 14610 

Katie Hunt 242-5239 Paul DiStefano 
(Kathy Russell) 

242-5183 TTY 
242-5183 
Fax: 242-5186 

paul_distefano@bcsd.org 

Brockport 
40 Allen St 

Brockport, 14420 

Joanne Kleehammer 
Mon/Tues: 8- 4 
Wed: 8 – 11:45 

637-5303 x2445 Jennifer Daniels-Fisher 
(M, T, Th, F) 

(Joann Spencer) 

637-5303 x2445 
or 637-1856 
Fax:  637-1859 

Jfisher@bcs1.org 

Cal-Mumford 
99 North St 

Caledonia, 14423 

Roxanne Pangrazio 538-3404 Deb Starr 
(Joann Spencer) 

538-3405 
Fax:   538-3450 

Debstarr@cal-mum.org 

Churchville-Chili 
139 Fairbanks Rd 

Churchville, 14428 

Lisa Mancuso 293-1800 x2450 Claudia Militello 
(Joann Spencer) 

293-1800 x.3390 
Fax:  293-1013 

Cmilitello@cccsd.org 
lmancuso@cccsd.org 

E. Irondequoit 
600 Pardee Rd 

Rochester, 14609 

Sue Ernst 
Charlene Sandman 

339-1252 
339-1250 

Chris DiPaola 
(Ralph Pascale) 

339-1267 
Fax:  288-0713 

Christine_DiPaola@eastiron.monroe.edu 
Sue_ernst@eastiron.monroe.edu 

East Rochester 
300 Woodbine Ave 
E Rochester, 14445 

Mary Bojko 248-6375 Donald Shuryn 
(Ralph Pascale) 

248-6375 
Fax:  248-6392 

Donald_shuryn@er.monroe.edu 

Fairport, Honeoye Falls-
Lima, Pittsford 

2035 Monroe Ave 
Rochester, 14618-2027 

Vicki Bilotta 
Barbara Dominiak 

271-6762 Mary Pinkerton 
CPSE Coordinator 

(Kathy Russell) 

271-6594 
Fax: 271-3616 

Mary_Pinkerton@boces.monroe.edu 

Fairport 
140 Hurlburt Rd.  
Fairport, 14450 

Margo Schmidt 421-2037 Sheila McCarthy 
(Kathy Russell) 

421- 2037 
Fax: 421 –1984 

Sheila_mccarthy@fairport.monroe.edu 

Gates-Chili 
910 Wegman Rd.  

 14624 

Linda D’Ambrosio 
 

340-5500 x1342 Sally Renter 
(Joann Spencer) 

340 –5562 
Fax: 340 –5595 

Sarah_renter@gateschili.monroe.edu 

Greece 
P.O. Box 300 

N. Greece, 14515 

Annette Warner 621-1000 x2432 Des Richmond 
(Ralph Pascale) 

621-1000 x2346 
Fax: 621-6967 

deserie.richmond@greece.k12.ny.us  
annette.warner@greece.k12.ny.us 
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Hilton 
225 West Ave 
Hilton, 14468 

Julie Norris 
Mon – Fri  8:30 – 3:30 

392-1000 x6071 
 

Bill Hawkins 
(Joann Spencer) 

392-1000 x6071 
Fax: 392-1075 

whawkins@hilton.K12.us 
jnorris@hilton.k12.us 

Honeoye Falls-Lima 
20 Church Street 

Honeoye Falls, 14472 

Eleanor Sexton 624-7016 Philip Burrows 
Deborah Lazarus-Hall – Co Chair 

(Kathy Russell) 

624-7016 
Fax: 624-7003 

Philip_burrows@HFL.monroe.edu 
Debbie_lazarus-hall@hfl.monroe.edu 

Kendall 
1932 Kendall Road 

Kendall, 14476 

Cheryl Cole 659-8906 Bonnie Whitney 
(Joann Spencer) 

659-8906, Ext. 1105 
Fax: 659-8904 

Bwhitney@kendallschools.org 
Ccole@kendallschools.org 

Pittsford 
10 Grove Street 
Pittsford, 14534 

Debra Sharlow 271-6594 Gail Lacek 
(Kathy Russell) 

218-1014 
218-1067 
Fax: 218-1068 

Gail_lacek@pittsford.monroe.edu 

Penfield 
2590 Atlantic Ave 

P.O. Box 900 
Penfield, 14526 

Roseanne Hazard 249-5741 Lynn BonDurant 
(Ralph Pascale) 

249-5733 
Fax: 249-5747 

Lynn_bondurant@penfield.monroe.edu 
Roseann_Hazard@penfield.monroe.edu 
 

Rochester City 
131 W. Broad St. 
Rochester, 14614 

Nydia Saltares - referrals 
Linda Kendall – STACs 
Sharon Leigh – Coord 

262-8457 
262-8451 
262-8562 

Ann Wendl 
(Ralph Pascale) 

262-8623 
Fax: 262-8690 
Fax: 262-8621 

Ann.Wendl@rcsdk12.org 
Rose.Bustamante@rcsdk12.org 
Sharon.leigh@rcsdk12.org 

Rush-Henrietta 
150 Telephone Rd 

W. Henrietta, 14467 

Donna Marshall 359-7920 Amy Spitzer 
Linda Johnson 

(Joann Spencer) 

359-7922 
359-7929 
359-5527 TTY 
Fax: 359-7930 

Ljohnson@rhnet.org 
Aspitzer@rhnet.org 
 

Spencerport 
71 Lyell Ave 

Spencerport, 14559 

Darlene Taft 349-5144 Andrea Webb 
Sandy Tomei – Dir Spec Ed 

(Joann Spencer) 

349-5145 
349-5141 
Fax: 349-5040 

awebb@spencerportschools.org 
 

Victor 
953 High Street 
Victor, 14564 

Chris Donnelly 924-3252 x1451 Kristin Swann 
(Joann Spencer) 

924-3252, Ext. 1450 
Fax: 742-7020 

swannk@victorschools.org 
Donnellyc@victorschools.org 

Webster 
119 South Ave 
Webster, 14580 

Karen Fisher 216-0037 Lisa Pedersen 
(Kathy Russell) 

216-0090 
Fax: 265-6561 

Lisa_pedersen@websterschools.org 
 

W. Irondequoit 
350 Cooper Road 
Rochester, 14617 

Kim Mooney 336-3175 Barry Prince 
(Kathy Russell) 

336-3173 
Fax: 336-3072 

Barry_prince@westiron.monroe.edu 

Wheatland-Chili 
940 North Rd 

Scottsville, 14546 

Antoinette Abdo-
Whelpton 
Ellen Hays 

889-6249 
 
889-6217 

Bob Persia 
(Joann Spencer) 

889-6249 
Fax: 889-6284 

Robert_persia@wheatland.k12.ny.us  

Municipal Reps:  Ralph Pascale (967-7966); Kathy Russell (654-9874); Joanne Spencer (723-5727) 


